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special thrust in Gujarat, with emphasis on the following :

(i) Raising village wood lots,
(ii) Rehabilitation of degraded forests,

(iii) Raising plantations on-malki lands,

(iv) Rehabilitation of degraded farm lands,

(v) Free supply of seedlings,

(vi) Motivating school children to raise seedlings in school compounds for purchase by the Forest Department.

Sale of Rehabilitation Residential Lease
Properties

8428. SHRI DAYA RAM SHAKYA :
SHRI SATISH AGARWAL :
Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 345 on 27 February,
1984 regarding rehabilitation residential leases in Delhi colonies and state :

(a) the number of plots/houses in each colony listed in annexure to above noted question that have changed hands from the original allottee/leasee ;

(b) whether permission of sale was given in favour of dis-placed persons only ; and

(c) whether unearned increase in first or subsequent sales was payable to the Government for these different sized plots in each coloay ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PAR-
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLI-
KARJUN): (a) No such data has been maintained.

(b) The question of giving sale permission is considered on the specific request of the lessee irrespective of whether he is a displaced person or not.

(c) Government’s share of unearned increase is recovered from the lessee on the basis of: provision in the Lease Deed irrespective of the size of the plot. No provision exists in the Rehabilitation Residential Leases for recovery of unearned increase in the first sale,
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Setting up of National Agro-Industries
Corporation.

8429. SHRI MOHANLAL PATEL
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whetker Central Government are considering to set up a National Agro-Industries Coporation ; if so, the main function of the said corporation ;

(b) whether the State Governments have been asked to propose suitable projects which might be undertaken by the said National Agro-Industries Corporation ; and

(c) if so, what has been their response and by when the said Corporation is likely to be set up ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA) : (a) The Central Government have appointed an Expert Committee to examine, inter-alia, the question of setting up of a National Agro-Industries Corporation. The Committee’s report is awaited.

(b) No, Sir.

(c¢) Question does not arise.
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Packing of Vegetable Ghee in Small
Pack by DCM

8432. SHRI MANOHAR LAL SAINI :
Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state ¢

(a) whether Delhi Cloth Mill Chemicals has packed more vegetable ghee in small packs than bigger packs of 16.5 kg. from 15 March,
1984 onwards ;

(b) if so, how many tins werc packed of 16.5 kg and small packs, giving break-up of each size and how much was packed during the corresponding last three months ;

(c) whether the embargo placed on the DCM Chemicals to pack limited number of small packs is enforced and maintained and;
has the Department of Civil Supplies made any checks as to whether the cmbargo is being maintained and will a report to that cffect be laid on the Table of the House;

and

(d) whether the recent port strike contributed to the shortage of 16.5 kg tins of Panghbat in Delhi ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS
AND IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (DR, MS

